# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the the serial number to which this application was assigned is incorrect previously recorded on Reel 020570 Frame 0516. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment. |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Andrew Wesley Mosley | 02/14/2008     |
| Russell Douglas Sims | 02/05/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | A & R Investing, LLC |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 146 Lake Lester Road |  |
| City:           | Florence             |  |
| State/Country:  | ALABAMA              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 39073                |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29303794 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (205)254-1999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2052541051

Email: tryan@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: Russell Carter Gache

Address Line 1: 1901 Sixth Avenue North; Ste 24
Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203-2618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12311-2(CORRECT ASGN)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell Carter Gache

Total Attachments: 7

500528318

source=EyewearAsgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020884 FRAME: 0033 720007

D OF HO

source=EyewearAsgn#page2.tif source=EyewearAsgn#page3.tif source=EyewearAsgn#page4.tif source=EyewearAsgn#page5.tif source=EyewearAsgn#page6.tif source=EyewearAsgn#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020884 FRAME: 0034

2/28/2008 2:18:06 PM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: RUSSELL CARTER GACHE COMPANY: 2311 HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH

| DA- | TENIT | ASSIG |         | JT  |
|-----|-------|-------|---------|-----|
| ГΛ  |       | AUGIC | HAIVIET | W I |

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/27/2008 500474184

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Andrew Wesley Mosley | 02/14/2008     |
| Russell Douglas Sims | 02/05/2008     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | A & R Investing, LLC  |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 146 Lake Lester Drive |  |
| City:           | Florence              |  |
| State/Country:  | ALABAMA               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 39073                 |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29282525 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(205)930-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

205-930-5445

Email:

tryan@sirote.com

Correspondent Name:

Russell Carter Gache

Address Line 1:

2311 Highland Avenue South

Address Line 4:

Birmingham, ALABAMA 35205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

052620-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Russell Carter Gache

Total Attachments: 5

source=Eyeassign#page1.tif

source=Eyeassign#page2.tif

source=Eyeassign#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020884 FRAME: 0035

USPTO

2/28/2008 2:18:06 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: RUSSELL CARTER GACHE COMPANY: 2311 HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH

source=Eyeassign#page4.tif source=Eyeassign#page5.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020884 FRAME: 0036

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) |   | Docket No.<br>052620-00002                |     |
|---|---|---|-----|
| This is an A  | ssignment of the following rights, title  | and interest: (check all that apply):     |     |
| ×   | United States of America rights, title    |   |     |
| _<br>⊠  | Foreign rights, title and interest in the |   |     |
| $\boxtimes$   | United States Patent Application Ser      |   |     |
|   | Date of Execution:                        | Date of Filing:                           |     |
|   | United States Provisional Patent App      |   |     |
| ×   | United States Patent No(s). NA            |   | ·   |
|   | International (PCT) Patent Applicat       | ion Serial No. NA                         |     |
|   | Other (specify)                           |   |     |
| Title of the I  | nvention                                  |   |     |
| Eye Wear F  | Retainer                                  |   |     |
|   |   |   |     |
| Inventors (as   | ssignors)                                 |   |     |
|   | Name                                      | Address                                   |     |
|   | esley Mosley                              | 208 Dogwood Drive, Jackson, AL 36545      | 2   |
| Russell Do  | uglas Sims                                | 146 Lake Lester Drive, Florence, MS 3907  | 73  |
|   |   |   |     |
| -   |   |   |     |
|   |   | `   |     |
|   |   |   |     |
|   |   |   |     |
|   | ,   |   | ^   |
|   |   |   |     |
|   | 74720                                     |   | 2 : |
|   |   |   |     |
|   |   |   |     |
|   |   |   |     |
| lssignee  |   |   |     |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | Name                                      | Address                                   |     |
| A & R Inves   |   | 146 Lake Lester Drive, Florence, MS 39073 | 3   |
|   |   | •   |     |
|   |   |   |     |
|   |   |   |     |

[Page 1 of 3 ]

PATENT

REEL: 020884 FRAME: 0037

AS03A/REV02

Docket No. 052620-00002

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name                 | Signature/Date        |  |
|----------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Andrew Wesley Mosley | anhew W. Muly 2/14/08 |  |
| Russell Douglas Sims | 1.17                  |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |
|                      |                       |  |

[Page 2 of 3]

Docket No. 052620-00002

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name                 | Signature/Date            |
|----------------------|---------------------------|
| Andrew Wesley Mosley |                           |
| Russell Douglas Sims | Presence D. Simo 2/5/2008 |
|                      |                           |
|                      |                           |
|                      |                           |
|                      |                           |
|                      |                           |
|                      |                           |
|                      |                           |
|                      |                           |
|                      |                           |
|                      |                           |
|                      |                           |

[Page 2 of 3 ]

Docket No. 052620-00002

|  | not necessary, it will be considered  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| Executed this /  | 4 day of February   | in the year 2008   | to the trade of th |
| ıt   | ,   |  |  |
|  |   | Chhen W. Masley (Signature of Inventor)  |  |
|  |   | (Signature of Inventor)  |  |
| State of AL  |   |  |  |
| County of Mobile   |   |  |  |
| 7 1 101011   |   |  |  |
|  | ared Andrew Wesley Mosley   |  |  |
|  |   | free act and deed and also represented that he or  | she is authorized t  |
| execute the same this NOTARY PUBLIC STATE  | OF ALABAMA AY LARGE FED.  | in the year 2008   |  |
| MY COMMISSION EX<br>BONDED THRU NOTARY   | PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS   | 0  |  |
| 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3  |   | Beth H. Gorman   | * .  |
|  |   | (Notary 1 uotic)   |  |
| Executed this  | day of  | in the year  |  |
| it .   |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| ·  |   | (Signature of Inventor)  |  |
| State of   |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| County of  |   |  |  |
| County of  |   |  |  |
| Before me personally appea   | red Russell Douglas Sims  |  |  |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the force   | egoing instrument to be a f   | free act and deed and also represented that he or  | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the force   |   | free act and deed and also represented that he or<br>in the year   | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the force   | egoing instrument to be a f   |  | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the force   | egoing instrument to be a f   | in the year  | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the fore<br>xecute the same this  | egoing instrument to be a f<br>day of                                       | in the year  (Notary Public)   | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appear<br>who acknowledged the fore<br>execute the same this<br>Executed this   | egoing instrument to be a f   | in the year  | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the fore<br>execute the same this   | egoing instrument to be a f<br>day of                                       | in the year  (Notary Public)   | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the fore<br>execute the same this<br>Executed this  | egoing instrument to be a f<br>day of                                       | in the year  (Notary Public)   | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the fore<br>xecute the same this<br>Executed this   | egoing instrument to be a f<br>day of                                       | in the year  (Notary Public)   | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appear<br>who acknowledged the fore<br>execute the same this<br>Executed this   | egoing instrument to be a f<br>day of                                       | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appear<br>who acknowledged the fore<br>execute the same this<br>Executed this   | egoing instrument to be a f<br>day of                                       | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appear<br>who acknowledged the fore<br>execute the same this<br>Executed this   | egoing instrument to be a f<br>day of                                       | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  | she is authorized to   |
| Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this t  tate of County of  | egoing instrument to be a f<br>day of<br>day of                             | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)   |  |
| Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this t  tate of  county of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore | egoing instrument to be a f day of  day of  red egoing instrument to be a f | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  ree act and deed and also represented that he or |  |
| Sefore me personally appear who acknowledged the forexecute the same this  Executed this tate of county of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore       | egoing instrument to be a f<br>day of<br>day of                             | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)   |  |
| Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this t  tate of  county of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore | egoing instrument to be a f day of  day of  red egoing instrument to be a f | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  ree act and deed and also represented that he or |  |
| Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this t  tate of  County of   | egoing instrument to be a f day of  day of  red egoing instrument to be a f | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  ree act and deed and also represented that he or |  |

Docket No. 052620-00002

| Executed this  | day of   | in the year  |
|--|--|--|
| at   | , .,   | , and and year   |
|  |  |  |
|  |  | (C) and the control of Lands   |
| tate of  |  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
|  |  |  |
| ounty of   |  |  |
| efore me personally appea  | red Andrew Wesley Mosle  | v  |
| ho acknowledged the fore   | egoing instrument to be a  | s<br>free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz   |
| cecute the same this   | day of   | in the year  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  | (Notary Public)  |
| Executed this  | day of   | in the year  |
| 194 SONRAD R. M.   | Spruary  | 7008   |
| ANOTARL  | Notary Public State of M   | ississippi   |
|  | At Large   | (correct)  |
| ata of   | My Commission Expires  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
| ate of   | August 27, 2009  |  |
| A COLOR  | BONDED THRU  |  |
| 2/1/2000000  |  | MA MA  |
| ounty of VIV COUNT   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  | AND, INC.  |
| Sold as a COOL   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  | AND, INC.  |
| efore me personally appear   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  |  |
| efore me personally appear<br>no acknowledged the fore   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j                          | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz  |
| efore me personally appear   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  |  |
| efore me personally appear<br>no acknowledged the fore   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j                          | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz  |
| efore me personally appear<br>no acknowledged the fore   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j                          | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz  |
| fore me personally appear<br>a acknowledged the fore   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j                          | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz  |
| fore me personally appear<br>to acknowledged the fore<br>ecute the same this   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j  day of                 | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz in the year  ON CAS  (Notary Public)   |
| fore me personally appear<br>a acknowledged the fore   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j                          | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz  |
| efore me personally appear<br>no acknowledged the fore<br>ecute the same this  | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j  day of                 | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz in the year  ON CAS  (Notary Public)   |
| efore me personally appear<br>ho acknowledged the fore<br>ecute the same this  | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j  day of                 | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz in the year  ON CAS  (Notary Public)   |
| Executed this  | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j  day of                 | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz in the year  ON CAS  (Notary Public)   |
| efore me personally appear<br>ho acknowledged the fore<br>ecute the same this  | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j  day of                 | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year  ON CAS (Notary Public) ACT (W)  in the year   |
| Executed this  Execute of  | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j  day of                 | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year  ON CAS (Notary Public) ACT (W)  in the year   |
| efore me personally appear<br>to acknowledged the fore<br>ecute the same this  Executed this   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j  day of                 | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year  ON CAS (Notary Public) ACT (W)  in the year   |
| Executed this  Executey of   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j day of  day of           | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year  ON CAS (Notary Public) ACT (W)  in the year   |
| efore me personally appear no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this  ate of  unty of  fore me personally appear   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j day of  day of           | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year  ON CAS (Notary Public)  In the year  (Signature of Inventor)  |
| efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore, ecute the same this  Executed this  ate of unty of fore me personally appear o acknowledged the foreg   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j  day of  day of  day of | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year  ON CAS (Notary Public)  In the year  (Signature of Inventor)  Gree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized. |
| efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore the same this  Executed this  Executed this the of the fore the same this the same this the same this the fore the same this the fore the same this the fore the same this this this this think the same this the same this this this think the same this this this this this this think the same this this this this this this think the same this this this this this this this this | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j day of  day of           | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year  ON CAS (Notary Public)  In the year  (Signature of Inventor)  |
| efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore the same this  Executed this  Executed this the foregoing the same this this this this this this this this   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j  day of  day of  day of | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year  ON CAS (Notary Public)  In the year  (Signature of Inventor)  Gree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized. |
| efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore the same this  Executed this  Executed this the foregoing the same this this this this this this this this   | HEIDEN, BROOKS & GARL  red Russell Douglas Sims going instrument to be a j  day of  day of  day of | free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year  ON CAS (Notary Public)  In the year  (Signature of Inventor)  Gree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized. |